# Premium Club Terms & Conditions



By becoming a Premium Club member, you agree to the terms and conditions of this terms of service. In these terms, 'Premium Club' refers the individual membership scheme run by Chequer Mead Theatre.

### I. Membership

- 1.1. The Premium Club membership is for the named membership holder only and is non-transferable.
- 1.2. Members are not permitted to allow another person to use their Membership card, and Chequer Mead is permitted to ask for identification if deemed necessary.
- 1.3. The cost of the membership is non-refundable and valid for a fixed duration of 12 months.
- 1.4. The cardholder is required to present the card at the Box Office on purchase of tickets and at The Apron Bar and Coffee House for discounts. This cannot be shown and used retrospectively.
- 1.5. Chequer Mead reserves the right to change, remove and amend benefits, features and cost of the membership at any time, without prior warning. Where possible, changes to benefits will be published on the Chequer Mead website and within the monthly Premium Club emailed mailout.
- 1.6. Chequer Mead reserves the right to refuse any application for Premium Club membership.
- 1.7. Members found, or reasonably suspected of, reselling their tickets for commercial gain may have their membership terminated without recompense.
- 1.8. The Premium Club membership card has no monetary value, and may not be valid when used in conjunction with other offers and schemes.
- 1.9. Although Chequer Mead will endeavour to give Premium Club members advance notice of shows going on sale, we cannot be responsible for regional or national advertising that is not under our control.

## 2. Benefits

- 2.1. The Premium Club membership discounts is on selected shows at Chequer Mead and is not applicable to all events and all ticket types. The management's decision is final.
- 2.2. The Premium Club membership entitles the named cardholder only to discounts of 10% at the The Apron Bar & Coffee House. The Premium Club membership card must be presented as every transaction to obtain the discount and cannot be shown retrospectively. The discount is not applicable during special and pre-booked events and cannot be used with any other offer. The discount is not applicable for event catering.

### 3. Renewal

- 3.1. The Premium Club membership will be valid for one year, from the date of purchase.
- 3.2. Premium Club memberships will be auto-renewed unless otherwise requested in writing 30 days before the end of the membership. Emails to: info@chequermead.co.uk are accepted but need to have confirmation of receipt.

# 4. Data Protection

4.1. Chequer Mead may use your personal information to provide you with information on future events at the theatre, but will not be passed on to any third party.

Last Updated: 26/07/2023

